## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Architects and Engineers Incorporated		12/31/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Architects and Engineers, LLC	
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike, Suite 300N	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623011	PAE
Registration Number:	1596912	PACIFIC ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS INCORPO
Registration Number:	2454981	PAE GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-293-7060 Phone: Email: tm@sughrue.com

Leigh Ann Lindquist; Sughrue Mion, Pllc **Correspondent Name:** 2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh Ann Lindquist SIGNATURE: //al/	
SIGNATURE: //al/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0567

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 03/18/2020**